SPARE PARTS BOOK

.
(44

MCD VERSION

09-2019

nuova

\< SIMONELLLF



»

»

»

»

»

»

»

»

»

»

»

TAB
TAB
TAB
TAB
TAB
TAB
TAB
TAB
TAB
TAB
TAB

I N DEX

O 1 — CABINET PARTS

02 — CONTROL PANEL PARTS

O3 — CONTROL PANEL VERSIONS

04 — POURING UNIT GROUP PARTS

OS5 — HYDRAULIC PARTS

06 — STEAM & HOT WATER VALVES PARTS
07 — HOT/COLD WATER MIXER PARTS
08 — HYDRAULIC GROUP PARTS

09 — BOILER PARTS

1 0 — FRAME PARTS

11 — ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC PARTS

nuova

~. SIMONELLLI




CABINET PARTS A
U
05340023
R
03001779
E
L
03001780 |
A
Mcd
2GR - 03001746
3GR - 03001747
05000870 03001781
03001785
07300609
05000809.GC
2GR - 03001742.1
3GR - 03001743.1 05000806.GC
05000803.GC

03001785

07300609

2GR - 03001759
3GR - 03001760

08000031

03001769

~ 2GR - 03001766
3GR - 03001767

05000079
05000817.GM

05000812.GM

2GR - 03001772
3GR - 03001773

05000807.GC

05000804.GC L 05000820.GM

—— 05000810.GC —— 05000232

2GR - 05000892
3GR - 05000893

2GR - 03001732.1
1’ 3GR - 03001733.1

| \* 05000870

nuova

\J SIMONELLI

TAB 01




CONTROL PANEL PARTS

2GR - 03001806

04900712 — 3GR - 03001807
07300605
03001798
——— 02590030
—— 02590032
04900702
04900704
2GR - 03001756
3GR - 03001757

07300605

03001796
00000047
00000051
— 04900706 02590030
See TAB 03
S10001721 SILICON BUTTONS
. 04900706.S
31 0001 73 ADAWIONNW
04900706
31000174 T

HOT

02590030
05000811.GM
04900704.S

nuova

\J SIMONELLI

TAB 02

rm Ao CcC >»

Mcd




CONTROL PANEL VERSIONS

05000830.NC 7 05000832.NC 7
(O ]
[] oooo [ @

7

05001050 /

> —rmrr m>XC >

W

05000830.NC 7 05000834.NC 7 05000832.NC7
[0 T |
O | - O

\05001051

nuova

SIMONELLI

TAB 03




POURING UNIT GROUP PARTS

00000118
07300166

02280012
07300128

00000197

02280033

07300183

03000066

40200004

00000168

07300128
07300126 (@1,5)

rm O C >

Mcd

98030087
5
ﬁ QY 07300172
Jis <)
— S0y 07300225 (23)
07300172
A .
98030088
00000118
04100017 - 230V 50/60 Hz
980040500000080001
06200082
- 06200081
Q T 00300021
I o Until 10-2014
Y
S 00000221
- 00000217

03000073.MC1 (STANDARD/TALL)
=

~—— 03001819.MC (DOUBLE STANDARD) 05000842 BLU
03000321.MC1 (SMALL) 05000842.GIALLO

05080035 \j

>

03000107

05000842.ROSSO
05000842.VERDE
y

08000017

98005041

07300601
05000844
05000840

06200086

07300092

06200008
nuova

SIMONELLI

(BLUE)
(YELLOW)
(RED)
(GREEN)

/' 4
= \98005040 (BLUE)

(YELLOW)

98005042 (GREEN)

TAB 04




HYDRAULIC PARTS

07300249
00300005 Qﬁ\'\ 98030096
09100009
5 98030075 01000023
07300099 98030058
S 07300236
&
=

40000005 ) 98030077
8

05000063

98013022

00300012
00300012

07300603
02280032

04500034—

01300005 (100 I/h) 02280032

01300006 (200 I/h)
75010002
09000009
02280032

700000025

00000096

02280032

02590011 I 07300109
D
00300013 98010030
07300068 07300116
00300013 00300002
09000016 07300116 M
07300017 98030078
HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS
CODICE DESCRIPTION
01000113 FILLING TUBE L=1500
01000030 FILLING TUBE L=500
01000087 DRAINING TUBE
00000133 STAINLESS STEEL GIRDLE

nuova

\J SIMONELLLI

TAB 05

r m X C »

Mcd




STEAM & HOT WATER VALVES PARTS A

U

— 98060000000110 R
00200011

07300110 00300012 E

02280011 M L

Q 98030079 |

07300221

98006021 RIGHT
98006022 LEFT

08000005
98008004 \\::::::::::;;§§® D) A
&
oz2s00ts -
L Mcd

98030080

05000815

07300355

07300810 — 75006100.F

08000015

98006023
00000118
=
05000001
98030082

00300011
00000065
07300112

Y

D
v

07300292

=T

02280037
07300293

08000027
02280004

98007009 107300295

82007003 ‘

nuova

\S SIMONELLI -




HOT/COLD WATER MIXER PARTS

98030081
07300121
00300002

980070300000000000 —— 04100022 - 230V 50/60Hz

07300012.M8
98030065

00300001
07300100.M8
07300091 ()
00300002 ’

07300013
00300002

980070200000000000 —

04100024 - 230V 50/60Hz

07300012.M8
01000010

nuova

\J SIMONELLLI

TAB 07

> —rmrr m>XC >




HYDRAULIC GROUP PARTS

98030060
07300055
02280011
08000026
72012007 —
07300054 00000128
02590012 07300612
07300062 02060010
01000090
2 GR - 98030062 00300002
3 GR - 98030063
02280032
""’gﬂ' 98030069 06200084
7 09000018
Ve
02280032

04900027 07300012.M8

98004016
04100012 - 230V 50/60Hz
02280032

07300012.M8
02280032

07300012.M8

98030068

07300125 (20.8)

07300100.M8

05000018.AURELIA 98030061
98030067 98004016
01000010 02280032

07300012.M8

98030065

09000018

00300001

01000090

02280032

07300612

nuova

\S SIMONELLI

TAB 08

r m A0 C >

Mcd




BOILER PARTS

07300067
07300097
07300213.10

02280011

98030055
02290016

07300213.10 ——

N
00300032

00300032 §
N

2GR - 98030052
3GR - 98030053

07300067
07300097
07300213.10
00300032
02280011

00300002

07300121

09000005

00000048
09500004

02280011

00300032

00000213
05000047
00000094

02060015

07300213.10

02290016

98030055

2 GR. 14100031 W.4500

~ 3/4 GR. 14100012 W.5000

980300520000000000 - 2GR
980300530000000000 - 3GR

W

nuova

SIMONELLI

TAB 09

rm X C »

Mcd




FRAME PARTS

03001794

03001792
05000230

03001725

2GR - 03001716

07300342
3GR - 03001717

04000366
07300341

2GR - 03001712
3GR - 03001713

11600004

05002230
05002228

2GR - 03001762
3GR - 03001763

03001706-P
03000392

~— 03001711

2GR - 03001722
3GR - 03001723

04000091

2GR - 03001702
3GR - 03001703

nuova

\J SIMONELLLI

TAB 10

rm X C »

Mcd




ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC PARTS

OF FIF
— DS 4°
= [E
I——0
=
S Bl

égﬁ\\\\¥04900814

2 GR - 04000352
3 GR - 04000353

09200018
Q

///404000244

7
7 T} niz.
7 T

04200095

+

415V 50Hz: 04000543

04200019

WIRINGS

CODE DESCRIPTION
04000382 2 GR WIRING
04000383 3/4 GR WIRING

nuova

\J SIMONELLLI

TAV 11




CODE DESCRIPTION MODEL
00000025 GALV. CROSS HEAD CAP SCREW AQ M6x20 Both
00000047 CROSS HEAD CAP SELF-TAPPING SCREW 2,9x6,5 Aurelia 2
00000048 SELF-THREADING SCREW 2.9x4.5 TC/T.CR. Both
00000051 WASHER 4x8 Aurelia 2
00000065 BRASS WASHER 1/4" Both
00000094 STAINLESS STEEL HEX CAP SCREW M8x20 Both
00000096 GALVANISED WASHER M6 6,6x18x1,5 Both
00000118 SS HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW M4x12 Both
00000128 STAINLESS STEEL HEX CAP SCREW M8x10 Both
00000133 STAINLESS STEEL GIRDLE WD12 16-25 C7 W2 Both
00000168 STAINLESS STEEL HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW M6x35 Both
00000197 STAINLESS HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW M6x8 Both
00000213 SELF-TAPPING CROSS HEAD CAP SCREW 4,2x16 Both
00000217 SS SCREW M6 LT20 TE CH9+TC Both
00000221 SS SAFETY WASHER M6 SCHNORR Both
00200011 GALVANISED WASHER M16 17x30x3 Both
00300001 BRASS NUT 1/4 GAS SPESSOR 5 Both
00300002 BRASS NUT 1/4 SPESSOR 3 Both
00300005 BRASS NUT 1/8 GAS SPESSOR 4 Both
00300011 BRASS NUT 3/8 GAS SPESSOR 6 Both
00300012 BRASS NUT 3/8 GAS SPESSOR 6 HEX 22 Both
00300013 BRASS NUT 3/8 GAS SPESSOR 4 Both
00300021 SS SLOTTED COUNTERSUNK SCREW M6X18 DIN963 Both
00300032 NUT 1/2 GAS SPESSOR 5 HEX 25 Both
01000010 STAINLESS STEEL FLEXIBLE TUBE 1/4 F-F L.300 Both
01000023 ANTI VACUUM VALVE Both
01000030 STAINLESS STEEL FLEXIBLE TUBE 3/8 F-F L.500 Both
01000087 DRAINING TUBE 18x24,4 Both
01000090 RETAINING VALVE CO10 Both
01000113 SS FLEXIBLE TUBE 3/8 90° BENDED 3/8 F-F L1500 Both
01300005 VOLUMETRIC PUMP 100 Lt/h Aurelia 2
01300006 VOLUMETRIC PUMP 200 Lt/h Aurelia 3
02060010 COPPER GASKET O RING 8.3x13x1.9 ND8 Both
02060015 GASKET FOR HEATING ELEMENT 067x054x2 Both
02280004 GASKET O RING 115 D17 EP851 x SWIVEL STEAM PIPE Both
02280010 GASKET O RING R7 D12 EP 851 Both
02280011 GASKET O RING R11 D19 EP 851 Both
02280012 GASKET O RING 2093 D.27 EP851 Both
02280014 GASKET O RING D.7 AN2/OR102 SILICON Both
02280032 GASKET O RING 114 D.15 EP 851 Both
02280033 GASKET O RING 75.92x1.78 NBR XP70 Both
02290016 GASKET O RING D 9,5 R5 SILICON RED Both
02590011 PISTON GASKET 14,4X6X4,5 Both
02590012 EXPAN. VALVE PISTON GASKET D.12x4 RED SILICON Both
02590030 WASHER 4.8x11.2xH 3.9 SANT/64 AL Both
02590032 WASHER 4.8x11.2xH 10.5 SANT/64 AL Both
03000066 SHOWER INOX 056X05,5X6 Both
03000073.MC1 FILTER COFFEE "STANDARD/TALL" Both
03000107 BLIND FILTER Both
03000321.MC1 FILTER COFFEE "SMALL" Both
03000392 BOILER SUPPORT Both
03001702 BASE PLATE AURELIA 2 GR Aurelia 2
03001703 BASE PLATE AURELIA 3 GR Aurelia 3
03001706-P RIGHT SIDE FRAME WITH WELDED FOOT REINFORC. Both
03001707-P LEFT SIDE FRAME WITH WELDED FOOT REINFORC. Both
03001711 STATIC CONTACTORS BOILER COVER Both
03001712 GROUPS SUPPORT FRAME 2 GR. Aurelia 2
03001713 GROUPS SUPPORT FRAME 3 GR. Aurelia 3
03001716 L UPPER BACK SUPPORT 2 GR. Aurelia 2
03001717 L UPPER BACK SUPPORT 3 GR. Aurelia 3
03001722 L LOWER FRONT SUPPORT 2 GR. Aurelia 2
03001723 L LOWER FRONT SUPPORT 3 GR. Aurelia 3
03001725 VALVES SUPPORT FRAME AURELIA Both
03001732.1 STEELUX LOWER FRONT PLATE 2 GR. Aurelia 2
03001733.1 STEELUX LOWER FRONT PLATE 3 GR. Aurelia 3
03001742.1 STAINLESS STEEL REAR LOWER PLATE 2 GR. Aurelia 2
03001743.1 STAINLESS STEEL REAR LOWER PLATE 3 GR. Aurelia 3
03001746 BACK PANEL AURELIA 2 GR. Aurelia 2
03001747 BACK PANEL AURELIA 3 GR. Aurelia 3
03001756 CONTROL PANEL HOUSING AURELIA 2 GR. Aurelia 2
03001757 CONTROL PANEL HOUSING AURELIA 3 GR. Aurelia 3
03001759 POLISH FRONT PANEL 10/10 AURELIA 2 GR Aurelia 2
03001760 POLISH FRONT PANEL 10/10 AURELIA 3 GR Aurelia 3
03001762 CONTROL PANEL HOUSING COVER AURELIA 2 GR. Aurelia 2
03001763 CONTROL PANEL HOUSING COVER AURELIA 3 GR. Aurelia 3
03001766 WORK GRILL 2 GR. Aurelia 2
03001767 WORK GRILL 3 GR. Aurelia 3
03001769 AURELIA RAISED CUP STAND Both
03001772 DRAIN TRAY 2 GR. Aurelia 2
03001773 DRAIN TRAY 3 GR. Aurelia 3
03001779 RIGHT UPPER CUPWARMER GRILL Both
03001780 LEFT UPPER CUPWARMER GRILL Both
03001781 CENTRAL UPPER CUPWARMER GRILL Aurelia 3

r m X C X»

MCD




CODE DESCRIPTION MODEL
03001785 TRIM PANEL INSIDE LEFT/RIGHT AURELIA Both
03001792 CONTROL BOARD COVER Both
03001794 CONTROL BOARD CASE AURELIA Both
03001796 CONTROL PANEL HOUSING RIGHT SUPPORT Both
03001798 CONTROL PANEL HOUSING LEFT SUPPORT Both
03001806 STEAM PROTECTION PANEL 2 GR. Aurelia 2
03001807 STEAM PROTECTION PANEL 3 GR. Aurelia 3
03001819.MC FILTER COFFEE "2 STANDARD" Aurelia 3
04000043 CAPACITOR 10 pf Both
04000091 CABLE CLAMP 4228/B Both
04000179 10 WAYS CABLE Both
04000180 CABLE DISPLAY CTR 20 WAYS Both
04000244 3 POLE CONNECTING CABLE RAST 2.5/MOLEX L = 800mm for PRESSURE Both
04000352 20 W CABLE CONN. PUSHBUTTON AURELIA PLUS 2GR Aurelia 2
04000353 20 W CABLE CONN. PUSHBUTTON AURELIA PLUS 3GR Aurelia 3
04000366 PVC SWITCHBOARD PROTECTION AURELIA Both
04000382 BASE WIRING SYSTEM AURELIA 09 PLS 2GR Aurelia 2
04000383 BASE WIRING SYSTEM AURELIA 09 PLS 3-4GR Aurelia 3
04000543 5 x 2.5 HO7RN-F, 450/750V CB CABLE Both
04100012 EV 2W 1/4 1/4 220-230V 50/60HZ VITON F1,5 CE Both
04100017 EV 3W DOWNL.1/8 220-230V 50/60HZ RUBY F1,5 CE Both
04100022 2 WAYS SOLENOID 1/4 F.3 220/230V 50/60Hz Both
04100024 2 WAYS EV WITH REGULATOR Both
04200019 ELECTRONIC RELAY 25A 230V UL Both
04200057 ON/OFF SWITCH 10A UL 22x19 Both
04200095 STATIC CONTACTORS ASSEMBLY 25A - 250V Both
04500034 ELECTR. MOTOR 230 V 50/60 HZ Both
04900027 FLOWMETER Both
04900702 TOUCHPAD G/S 4 BUTTONS PROGRAMM. COLOR 432c Both
04900704 SERVICE CIRCUIT 2 LED WITHOUT STEAM BUTTON Both
04900704.S SERVICE BUTTONS 2 LED WITHOUT STEAM BUTTON Both
04900706 POURING CIRCUIT 5 BUTTONS G/S Both
04900706.S POURING BUTTONS 5 BUTTONS G/S Both
04900712 BLUE CARD DISPLAY AURELIA Both
04900814 ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT DIGIT PLUS 3-4 GR Both
05000001 STEAM ARM RUBBER GRIP Both
05000018 DRAIN BOX Both
05000047 HEATING ELEMENT COVER Both
05000063 SAFETY VALVE COVER Both
05000079 PROTECTION FOR LEVEL GLASS Both
05000230 ELECTRONIC RELAY COVER Both
05000232 SWITCH COVER Both
05000803.GC GLOSS GREY RIGHT LOWER PANEL AURELIA Both
05000804.GC GLOSS GREY LEFT LOWER PANEL AURELIA Both
05000806.GC RIGHT FRONT UPPER PANEL AURELIA GLOSS GREY Both
05000807.GC LEFT FRONT UPPER PANEL AURELIA GLOSS GREY Both
05000809.GC RIGHT SIDE PANEL AURELIA GLOSS GREY Both
05000810.GC LEFT SIDE PANEL AURELIA GLOSS GREY Both
05000811.GM MEDIUM GRAY FRONT GROUP COVER HIGH GR. Both
05000812.GM MEDIUM GRAY BACK GROUP COVER HIGH GR. AURELIA Both
05000815 STEAM LEVER HANDLE Both
05000817.GM MEDIUM GREY FRONT WATER LEVEL COVER AURELIA Both
05000820.GM MEDIUM GREY LEFT SERVICES GROUP COVER AURELIA Both
05000830.NC LH SERVICE TOUCH PAD SUPPORT WITHOUT COLOUR SLOT Both
05000832.NC RH END TOUCH PAD SUPPORT WITHOUT WRITTEN SLOT Both
05000834.NC CENTRAL TOUCH PAD SUPPORT L=230 LH WITHOUT CENTRAL SLOT Aurelia 3
05000840 FILTER HOLDER KNOB 2003 BLACK Both
05000842.BLU FILTER HOLDER KNOB LOCK 2003 BLUE Aurelia 3
05000842.GIALLO FILTER HOLDER KNOB LOCK 2003 YELLOW Both
05000842.ROSSO FILTER HOLDER KNOB LOCK 2003 RED Both
05000842.VERDE FILTER HOLDER KNOB LOCK 2003 GREEN Both
05000844 BLACK RUBBER COVER FILTER HOLDER KNOB Both
05000870 STIKER NUOVA SIMONELLI Both
05000892 SAFETY COVER 2 GR ABS - STAINLESS STEEL Aurelia 2
05000893 SAFETY COVER 3 GR ABS - STAINLESS STEEL Aurelia 3
05001050 ADHESIVE DECAL - "AURELIA DIGIT" PLUS 2 Aurelia 2
05001051 ADHESIVE DECAL - "AURELIA DIGIT" PLUS 3 Aurelia 3
05002228 POURING UNIT DRAIN MANIFOLD Both
05002230 DRAIN RUBBER PLUG Both
05080035 PLASTIC COFFEE PRESS Both
05340023 NYLON GRILL 178X210 Both
06200008 TWO WAYS SPOUT Both
06200081 CHROME GROUP RING AURELIA Both
06200082 GROUP BODY AURELIA Both
06200084 CROSSPIECE 5 WAYS BRASS "AURELIA" Both
06200086 TILTED FILTER HOLDER BODY 2003 Both
07300012.M8 CONNECTION 1/4 1/4 W/OR HOLE M8 Both
07300013 CONNECTION L 1/4 M-F CYLIN. Both
07300017 FITTING 1/4 3/8 GAS OT. Both
07300054 SMALL PISTON 012X4 NEPLAX/RIT Both
07300055 SPRING HOLDER PLUG 3/8"-1/4" Both
07300062 NEPLAX VALVE BODY Both
07300067 NUT CONNECTION 3/8 GAS D11 Both

r m QO C X

MCD




CODE DESCRIPTION MODEL
07300068 CONNECTION L 3/8 M-M CYLIN 459 Both
07300091 T FITTING MFM 1/4 Both
07300092 SINGLE SPOUT Both
07300097 TERMINAL D.14 Both
07300099 VACUUM RELIEF VALVE ADAPTER Both
07300100.M8 DOWNLOAD FASTENING 1/4 DOWNLOAD TRAY WITH OR Both
07300109 GLAND LEVEL PROGRAM Both
07300110 SPRING HOLDER TAP Both
07300112 FASTENING WATER PROGRAM TAP Both
07300116 JOINT T1/4 M-M-F 465 Both
07300121 CONNECTION L 1/4 M-M CYLIN. 459 Both
07300125 GIGLEUR M8X8 F.0.8 Both
07300126 GIGLEUR M8X8 F.1,5 Both
07300128 CAP 1/4 GAS Both
07300166 BLOCK LOCK FLANGE SOLENOID VALVE HOLDER Both
07300172 PIPE FITTING 3/8"M-3/8"M INT M8 Both
07300183 GROUP HEAD CAP Both
07300213.10 EXCHANGER BODY 1/2 GAS F.10 REPLACE 07300213 Both
07300221 STEAM VALVE INOX SCREW Both
07300225 GIGLEUR M8X8 F.3 Both
07300236 T CONNECTION 3/8 M-F-F 466 Both
07300249 UNION 1/8M L = 12 3/8F Both
07300292 TAP FASTENING FOR FLEX. STAINLESS STEAM WAND Both
07300341 CENTRAL LOCK VIP NICKEL PLATED L=35 Both
07300342 NICKEL PLATED CONTROL UNIT SUPPORT PIN Both
07300354 STEAM KNOB BODY X FLEXIBLE WAND Both
07300355 TAP FORK Both
07300601 FILTER HOLDER KNOB INSERTION 2003 STAINLESS Both
07300603 UPPER LEVEL CONNECTION AURELIA Both
07300605 COVER ROTATION HINGE AURELIA Both
07300609 SIDE BOTTOM FIXING HINGE M6 L.7 LOW Both
07300612 CONNECT. 1/4 1/4 GAS WITH OR + VALVE LOCK Both
07300810 STEAM VALVE PIN AURELIA Il Both
08000005 STEAM VALVE SPRING Both
08000015 SEEGER RING RS 5 STAINLESS STEEL Both
08000017 FILTER HOLDER SPRING INOX Both
08000026 CALIBRATED SPRING D 11.4 F1.5 NEPLAX VALVE Both
08000031 PLATE SPRING PL2315 Both
09000005 WATER LEVEL SENSOR Both
09000009 SIGHT GLASS Both
09000016 TAP CONNECTION SUPPLY 3/8 M-F Both
09000018 DISPENSER TAP 1/4 M-F Both
09100009 PRESSURE GAUGE AURELIAWBC Both
09200018 PRESSURE TRANSDUCER R1 WITHOUT LEAD Both
09500004 AUTOMATIC THERMOSTAT 135°C Both
11600004 SILICON PIPE WHITE 5x9 60Sh SEMI-TRANSPARENT Both
14100012 HEATING ELEM. 5000W Aurelia 3
14100031 HEATING ELEMENT 4500W Aurelia 2
31000172.1 STICKER COLOR CODES Both
31000173 STICKER "CAUTION-HOT" 35x10 Both
31000174 STICKER "CAUTION-HOT" 18x15 Both
40000005 BRASS BUSHING Both
40200004 GROUP BAR GASKET Both
72012007 EXPANSION VALVE Both
75006100.F STAINLESS STEEL WAND STEAM KIT Both
75010002 METAL CASING FOR SIGHT GLASS Both
82007003 HOT WATER DISPERSION NUT D.23,5 Both
98001006 MACHINE FEET Both
98004016 STAINLESS FILTER DIAM. 12 Both
980040500000080001 COMBINED BREWING GR. AURELIA Both
98005040 COMPLETE FILTER HOLDER BLUE (DOUBLE STANDARD) Both
98005041 COMPLETE FILTER HOLDER YELLOW (STANDARD/TALL) Both
98005042 COMPLETE FILTER HOLDER GREEN (STANDARD/TALL) Both
98005043 COMPLETE FILTER HOLDER RED (SMALL) Both
98006021 COMBINED STEAM KNOB "2004" RIGHT Both
98006022 COMBINED STEAM KNOB "2004" LEFT Both
98006023 STEAM TAP+ U CAN TOUCH WAND Aurelia 1
98006025 COLL TOUCH STEAM TAP+WAND STAINLESS AURELIA Both
98006070 COOL TOUCH STEAM WAND FOR AURELIA Both
98007009 KIT HOT WATER STAINLESS WAND L=70 W/SPRAYEND Both
980070200000000000 COMBINED COLD WATER MIXER EV Both
980070300000000000 COMBINED HOT WATER MIXER EV Both
98008004 COMPLETE STEAM VALVE PISTON Both
98010030 COMBINED LEVEL AURELIA-APPIA Both
98013022 C10 3/8 SAFETY VALVE SET TO 1.8 BAR 97/23/EC Both
98030052 BOILER 2GR D.180 LT11 AURELIA Aurelia 2
980300520000000000 COMBINED BOILER 2 GR. D.180 LT.11 Aurelia 2
98030053 BOILER 3GR D.180 LT17 AURELIA Aurelia 3
980300530000000000 COMBINED BOILER 3 GR. D.180 LT.17 Aurelia 3
98030055 INT. TEFLON TUBE EXCHANGER D.6 X 180 MM. Both
98030058 CONNECTION TUBE SAFETY VALVE AURELIA Both
98030060 TUBE 3/8 1/4 LOADING BOILER AURELIA Both
98030061 CROSSPIECE TAP + EV. LEVEL AURELIA Both

r m QO C X

MCD




CODE DESCRIPTION MODEL
98030062 CROSSPIECE 2 GR. VOL DOSERS Aurelia 2
98030063 CROSSPIECE 3 GR. VOL DOSERS Aurelia 3
98030065 TUBE D.8 1/4 1/4 L=50 Both
98030067 TUBE D.8 1/4 3/8 LEFT DOSER EXCHANGER AURELIA Both
98030068 TUBE D.8 1/4 3/8 RIGHT DOSER EXCHANG. AURELIA Both
98030069 TUBE D.8 1/4 DOWNLOAD VALVE NEPLAX Both
98030075 CAPILLARY TUBE 1/8-1/4 0,9X2X400 MANOM.-PUMP Both
98030077 TUBE 3/8 3/8 UPPER LEVEL Both
98030078 TUBE 3/8 3/8 LOWER LEVEL Both
98030079 LEFT STEAM TUBE AURELIA Both
98030080 RIGHT STEAM TUBE AURELIA Both
98030081 TUBE 1/4 3/8 BOILER/HOT WATER Both
98030082 TUBE 1/4 1/4 HOT WATER AURELIA Both
98030087 UPPER TUBE AURELIA HIGH CUP Both
98030088 LOWER TUBE AURELIA HIGH CUP Both
98030096 3/8-1/8 TUBE BOILER-PRESSURE SENSOR Both
98060000000110 STEAM VALVE ASSEMBLY AURELIA (STEAM WAND NOT INCLUDED) Both

r m X C >

MCD




	Fogli e viste
	Modello

	Fogli e viste
	Modello

	Fogli e viste
	Modello


